Mortgage" or the defendants nos.5 and 5 D/E/F  in

the   event   of   auction  of  another  debt  of

defendants nos.1, 2, 3 and 4 at  that  time,  the

plaintiffs  will  be entitled to recover the said

full amount of Rs.1,11,700 (in words  rupees  one

lac  eleven  thousand  seven hundred mentioned in

the decree and the  person  purchasing  the  suit

properties  during the auction or the said second

mortgagees will only be  entitled  to  take  over

possession  of  the  suit  properties  only  ater